PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6844910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NISSEN PILLOW, LLC	06/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSEN IPAD, LLC	
Street Address:	4640 MOUNTHALL TERRACE	
City:	MINNETONKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8001636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Isandell@meimark.com
Correspondent Name: LAURENCE M SANDELL

Address Line 1: C/O MEI & MARK LLP, P.O. BOX 65981

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035-5981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPAD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENCE M. SANDELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Laurence M. Sandell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20070612 Renaming to Nissen IPAD#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057061 FRAME: 0889

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NISSEN PILLOW, LLC

Nissen Pillow, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota hereby certifies as follows:

The members of the Board of Governors of the Company, by unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution amending Articles I of the Articles of Organization of the Company to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Nissen IPAD, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nissen Pillow, LLC has caused this Amendment to be signed by Mark D. Nissen, M.D. its President this /2 day of June, 2007.

Mark D. Nissen, M.D.

4206119_1.DOC

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 13 2007

Wank Kitchie Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 057061 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 08/03/2021